ML6428 S-Video Filter and 75W Line Drivers with
Summed Composite Output
1
  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML6428 is a dual Y/C 4th-order Butterworth lowpass
video filter optimized for minimum overshoot and flat
group delay. The device also contains a summing circuit
to generate filtered composite video.

DS6428-02
  PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6428CS-1 0°C to 70°C 8 Pin SOIC (S08)
ML6428CS-2 0°C to 70°C 8 Pin SOIC (S08)
ML6428CS-3 0°C to 70°C 8 Pin SOIC (S08)
ML6428CS-4 0°C to 70°C 8 Pin SOIC (S08)
Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID
0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC